EDEN STEPS CIC: Young Person's Privacy Policy

Protecting Young Minds

EDEN STEPS CIC recognizes the importance of safeguarding the privacy of young people who interact with our organization. This Young Person's Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, utilize, and protect personal information from individuals under the age of 16.

Responsible Information Collection

We are committed to collecting personal information from young people only with verifiable parental consent. This ensures that parents or guardians are aware of the information being collected and have the opportunity to discuss it with their children.

Activities and Information Gathering

EDEN STEPS CIC offers various workshops, educational programs, and other initiatives specifically designed for young people. Participation in these activities may necessitate the collection of some personal details, such as names, contact information, or specific dietary needs. This information is solely used to effectively manage these programs and ensure a safe and inclusive environment for all participants.

Prioritizing Parental Involvement

For users under 16, we require verifiable parental consent before collecting any personal information. This consent may be obtained through online forms with parental verification fields, written consent forms submitted by parents, or other secure methods that clearly demonstrate parental approval.

Transparency and User Control

We understand that young people have a right to understand how their information is used. The information collected is used exclusively to facilitate participation in our activities and programs designed for young people. We will never share this information with any third party without explicit parental consent.

Empowering Young Users and Parents

EDEN STEPS CIC acknowledges and upholds the right of young users and their parents to access and correct the personal information we hold. If you, as a parent or guardian, or your child wishes to access, update, or request the deletion of their personal information, please contact us at hello@dvedensteps.com. We will respond promptly and guide you through the process in a clear and straightforward manner.

Together, we can foster a safe and empowering online environment for young people.